# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems,		01 <i> 22 2</i> 009   -	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedAssets, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852497	ALLIANCE FOR DECISION SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2852498	ALLIANCE FOR FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2883577	ALLIANCE PORTAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3522 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNRS-TO-MAINC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0786

900125326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon	
Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/	
Date:	01/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=manrsAssigMAI-1-22-9#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0787

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2009 between MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 280 South Mt. Auburn Road, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63703, USA, (Assignor) and MedAssets, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 North Point Center East, Suite, 200, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, USA, (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following federally registered trademarks: Alliance for Decision Support, Reg. No. 2,852,497, Alliance for Financial Management, Reg. No. 2,852,498, and Alliance Portal, Reg. No. 2,883,577 (the Marks);

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Marks, together with the goodwill and business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action and claims, including actions and claims for past infringement, thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, full right, title and interest in the Marks, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement is executed as of the date set forth above.

For and on behalf of MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC, Assignor, and MedAssets, Inc., Assignee

Jonathan H. Glenn

Vice President and Secretary of Both Parties

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0788